
AN A CCOUNT, pursuant to the Act»& and 9 Vicfc cap. 38, of the. Amount of BANK NOTES authorized by Law to be Issued by the several
Banks of Issue in SCOTLAND, and the Average Amount of Bank Notes in Circulation, and of Coin held during the four weeks ending
Saturday the 26th day of - January 3850.

Name and Title as set forth in
Licence.

£

Aberdeen Town and County Banking 1

North of Scotland Banking Company « .

Western Bank of Scotland .

Clydesdale Banking Company

Caledonian Banking Company . . . . . .
Perth Banking Company
Central Bank of Scotland

Name o£ the Firm, i

M-

V ^

f The Governor and Company of the Bank\
1 of Scotland „ . . . . . . . . /

Commercial Bank of Scotland . . . . . . . . .

{ Aberdeen Town and County Banking)
Company j. ^ v • /

Dundee Banking Company _ . . .

{Western Bank of Scotland, the"\
Greenock Bank, the Dundee Union 1
Bank, the Paisley Commercial Bank, I
and Ayrshire Banking Company, - J

Head Office or
Principal

Place of Issue.

Edinburgh

Edinburgh
Edinburgh
Edinburgh
Edinburgh
Edinburgh
Edinburgh
Aberdeen

Aberdeen

Aberdeen
Dundee
Dundee

Glasgow

Glasgow-
Glasgow
Inverness
Perth
Perth

Xrcnlatton
authorized

by
Certificate.

£
300485

183000
438024
374880
297024
327223
136657
88467

70133

154319
33451
33636

337938

104028
72921
53434
38656
42933

Average Circulation during four
Weeks ending as above.

£5 and
upwards.

99080

59792
138152
121554
82497

105925
47900
27810

22359

43648
6126
9140

96562

19686
44748
13148
11240
11551

Under £5.

214572

119339
281687
278813
192808
204475

83327
71064

55104

85353
20936
17692

289344

77888
64196
37736
27542
30060

Total.

313652

179131
419839
400368
275306
310400
131227
98874

77463

129001
27062
26832

385906

97574
108945
50885
38782
41612

Average Amount of Coin held
daring four Weeks ending as above.

Gold.

90209

45476
83129
89740
27545
47575
22838
29694

12598

8659
5930
4309

96858

19244
38463
~736 1
11019
8645

SUver.

30525

12832
22683
23603
18035
36715

6511
6501

5095

10155
593

1906

50792

12856
20596

4799
1313
2806

Total.

120734

58308
105813
113343
45580
84290
29350
36195

17693

18815
4523
6216

147651

32100
59059
12160
12333
11451

I hereby certify, that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in circulation an Amount of Notes beyond that authorized in their Certificate, with the
exception of , have held an Amount of Gold and Silver Coin, not less than that which they are required to hold during the period to which
this Return relates.

P. DEANS, Officer of Stamp Duties.
"- Dated this 7th day of February 1850.


