AN ACCOUNT, pursuant to the Act 8 and 9 Vict. cap. 38, of the Amount of BANK NOTES authorized by Law to be Issued by the several Banks of Issue in SCOTLAND, and the Average Amount of Bank Notes in Circulation, and of Coin held during the four weeks ending Saturday the 26th day of January 1850.

Name and Title as set forth in Licence.	Name of the Firm.	Head Office or Principal Place of Issue.	Circulation authorized by Certificate.	Average Circulation during four Weeks ending as above.			Average Amount of Coin held during four Weeks ending as above.		
				£5 and upwards.	Under £5.	Total.	Gold.	Silver.	Total.
Bank of Scotland  Royal Bank of Scotland  British Linen Company  Commercial Bank of Scotland  National Bank of Scotland  Union Bank of Scotland  Edinburgh and Glasgow Bank  Banking Company in Aberdeen  Aberdeen Town and County Banking  Company  North of Scotland Banking Company  Dundee Banking Company  Eastern Bank of Scotland  Western Bank of Scotland	The Governor and Company of the Bank of Scotland	Edinburgh Edinburgh Edinburgh Edinburgh Edinburgh Edinburgh Aberdeen Aberdeen Dundee Dundee	£ 300485 183000 438024 374880 297024 327223 136657 88467 70133 154319 33451 33636	99080 59792 138152 121554 82497 105925 47900 27810 22359 43648 6126 9140 96562	214572 119339 281687 278813 192808 204475 83327 71064 55104 85353 20936 17692	313652 179131 419839 400368 275306 310400 131227 98874 77463 129001 27062 26832	90209 45476 83129 89740 27545 47575 22838 29694 12598 8659 3930 4309	30525 12832 22683 23603 18035 36715 6511 6501 5095 10155 593 1906	120734 58308 105813 113343 45580 84290 29350 36195 17693 18815 4523 6216
Clydesdale Banking Company City of Glasgow Bank Caledonian Banking Company	and Ayrshire Banking Company Clydesdale Banking Company City of Glasgow Bank Caledonian Banking Company Perth Banking Company Central Bank of Scotland	Glasgow Glasgow Inverness Perth Perth	104028 72921 53434 38656 42933	19686 44748 13148 11240 11551	77888 64196 37736 27542 30060	97574 108945 50885 38782 41612	19244 38463 -7361 11019 8645	12856 20596 4799 1313 2806	32100 59059 12160 12333 11451

I hereby certify, that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in circulation an Amount of Notes beyond that authorized in their Certificate, with the exception of , have held an Amount of Gold and Silver Coin, not less than that which they are required to hold during the period to which this Return relates.

Dated this 7th day of February 1850.